Downee
Tech Support
Telephone:  1800 241 733
Tech Support Hotline:  0419 599 982
Email:  techsupport@downee.com.au
Installation Manual
Keyautomation S.p.A
IT

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350
300
250
 2 2,5 3  2 2,5 3 3,5 4 4,5 5
600
550
500
450
400
350
300
250M
ax
. le
af
we
igh
t (
kg
)
M
ax
. le
af
we
igh
t (
kg
)
Max. leaf lenght (m) Max. leaf lenght (m)
STAR 300 STAR 500
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
STAR 300  390mm
STAR 300  890mm
STAR 500  490mm
STAR 500  995mm
110mm
108mm
460mm
ASW-600 995mm
ASW-600 490mm
11
E

Motor weight 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 8 Kg 9 Kg 8,5 Kg
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
STAR 300 900PS-300FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS-300FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 300 900PS300-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 3 m Long, 24 Vdc
STAR 500 900PS-400FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS-400FA-R Electromechanical reversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 230 Vac
STAR 500 900PS400-24FA Electromechanical irreversible gear motor for wing doors 5 m Long, 24 Vdc
500
450
400
350